

7th June 2022



Dear Parents/Guardians,

KS1 Trip to the Yorkshire Sculpture Park - Friday 17th June

This term, the KS1 children will be visiting the Yorkshire Sculpture Park as part of our topic and writing learning about the Yorkshire born sculptor Barbara Hepworth. The children will leave school after morning registration and we hope to return by the end of the school day. Please accept our apologies if we are a few minutes late.

What to wear

School uniform with suitable footwear and a light waterproof coat. If possible, a spare pair of trainers to keep on the coach in case of mud or rain.

What to bring

- A small backpack/rucksack so they can have their hands free and keep their belongings and packed lunch in. ***The children will be taking their school sketchbooks so something to wear on their backs rather than a hand held bag would be really helpful.***
- Lunch- If you would like a school packed lunch, please complete the attached form, these will be handed out on the morning. If you would prefer to provide your own packed lunch, please tick the appropriate box on the form.
- A water bottle- Please keep in your child's backpack.

We may have some spaces available for parents to join us on our school trip, please tick the box on the attached form if you would like to help. We will send a confirmation letter to parents to inform them if they have/haven't a place on the bus. Please be aware that the school policy is for parents to lead a small group which does not include their own child.

The cost of the trip is **£12.00 per child** and is covered by the enrichment money to which you contributed at the beginning of the year.

Please return the completed attached form by Friday 10th June.

Thank you

KS1 Team

Reply slip & Lunch Order Form - KS1 Trip to the Yorkshire Sculpture Park
Please return by Friday 10th June

Child's Name: _____ Learning Group _____

I would like to help on the school trip.

Name of adult helper: _____

Relationship to child: _____

I would like a packed lunch provided by school **(please complete order form below)**

I will provide my own pack up for my child

Signed _____ Parent / Carer



Allergens for a packed lunch

Date of trip: 17th June 2022

Please tick preferences below.

Bread options: Please select one

CR Medium Sliced white Bread (18 + 2 8 pack)

Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Palm Oil, Salt, Yeast, **SOYA** Flour, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid, Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Spirit Vinegar, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)

Kara Plain 4" Baps 1 x 48 –

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin & Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers: E471, E472(E); Flour Treatment Agents: E300, E920.

Please See Overleaf

Sandwich fillings: Please choose one filling and spread

- Wafer thin Ham** – Ham 90%
- Grated cheese** - Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Anti-caking Agent (Potato Starch).
- Sliced Cheese** - Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**)
- Tuna** – **CR Skipjack Tuna** (Katsuwonus Palamis) (**FISH**), Water, Salt.
- Mayonnaise** – **CR** Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Free Range Pasteurised **EGG** Yolk (3.5%), Sugar, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum)
- Spread** – **CR Buttery spread 2KG** Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower Oil), Water, Reconstituted Butter Milk (4.35%), Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavour, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Beta Carotene).

Dessert: please speak to the school office if your child has allergies to any of the ingredients below

- Shortbread Biscuits** –
- CR Plain Flour** - WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).
- Castor sugar** – Cane sugar
- BFP Express Blended Cake Marge (12.5KG)** - Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.0%), Emulsifier (E475), Colour (E100, E160b), Flavourings.
- Vanilla Essence** – **DR Oetker** - Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings.

*Fruit or vegetables: **please select one***

- Carrot sticks
- Cucumber sticks
- Fruit

By signing below, you confirm that you have read the allergen list above and give consent for your child to eat the selected items.

Parent/Carer signature: _____

Date: _____